
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 465

ANSWERED ON 28TH NOVEMBER 2024


NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN RAJASTHAN


465.   Shri Damodar Agrawal:


            Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the progress of the National Highways constructed in Rajasthan during the last nine years;

(b) the details of the National Highways and State Highways passing through Bhilwara Lok Sabha constituency;

(c) whether there is any proposal for construction of roads between Bhilwara to Deoli and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) whether any proposal from the Government of Rajasthan is pending with the Union Government regarding maintenance and modernization of roads in Bhilwara district and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)   The progress of the National Highways (NHs) constructed in

Rajasthan during the last nine years and current year is as given below:
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1063 1125 1075 728 1018 825 722 715 868 613

*(upto Oct 2024)


(b)   Six numbers of NHs (i.e. NH-27, NH-48, NH-52, NH148-D, NH-

158 & NH-758) pass through Bhilwara Parliamentary Constituency with total length of about 323 km within the Parliamentary constituency. The responsibility for development and maintenance of State Highways (SHs) is with State Government. As informed by State Government of Rajasthan, nine numbers of SHs pass through Bhilwara Parliamentary constituency having total length of about 292 km within the Parliamentary Constituency.

(c)    The road between Bhilwara to Deoli is State Road and not NH.

The Central Government in the Ministry of Road Transport and Highways is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of NHs in the country.

(d)   Development and maintenance of NHs is a continuous process.

Development/ Upgradation and maintenance works are taken up on NHs depending upon requirement of connectivity, inter-se priority and availability of funds.   Details of works taken up on NHs in the Bhilwara

district during last nine years is annexed.


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (d) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 465 FOR ANSWER FOR 28.11.2024 ASKED

BY SHRI DAMODAR AGRAWAL REGARDING NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN

RAJASTHAN.


DETAILS OF WORKS TAKEN UP ON NHs IN BHILWARA DISTRICT DURING

LAST NINE YEARS

Sr.

No.
Project Name

Total Project

Cost (Cr)
Status

1 Rehabilitation and upgradation to 2 Lane with paved shoulders configuration of Beawar-Asind Section (km

30.00 to Km 74.00) of NH-158(P-II)

206.23
Completed on

10/01/2024

2 Rehabilitation and upgradation to 2 Lane with paved shoulders configuration of Asind- Mandal Section (km

74.00 to Km 116.750 ) of NH-158(P-III)

186.32
Completed on

22/12/2023

3 One Time Improvement from Km 56.140 to 102.920 (Left out portion from Design Km 30.050 to 74.000 of NH-158)
& Km17.605 to 40.905 (Left out portion from Design Km
74.000 to116.750 of NH-158) in the state of Rajasthan on
EPC mode.

12.19

Under

Implementation

(Physical Progress

= 29.16%)

4 Construction of 2-Lane with paved shoulders configuration of bypass (with provision of new ROB) to Mandal town (District-Bhilwara) with connecting NH-158 to NH-48 in the State of Rajasthan.

64.44 At tender stage

5
Strengthening work on NH-158 (Ras-Beawar-Badnor-

Asind-Mandal road) Km 119/00 to 139/580 on EPC mode

in the state of Rajasthan.

8.16
Completed on

08.10.2019

6

Gulabpura–Chittorgarh section of NH-48

1239.82

Completed on

14.08.2021

7
Rajsmand-Bhilwara section of NH-758.

697.80 Completed on

30.06.2017

8
Bhilwara-Ladpura Section of NH-758.

353.42 Completed on

30.11.2017

9 Chittorgarh Kota section of NH 27 1087.83 Completed on


08.12.2008

10
Gulabpura to Uniara section of NH-148D.

1239.82 Completed on

02.09.2021

11
Deoli-Kota Section of NH-52 1026.39

Completed on

23.10.2018

12 Six laning of Kishangarh Gulabpura section of NH-48 (Old

NH-79A & 79)

1031.95


Completed on

20.07.2022

13
Two laning with paved shoulder of Bheem - Parasoli-

Gulabpura section of NH-148D
167.56

Completed on

21.06.2016


*****

